04-04-2008



103494553

U.S. PTO 12/079551 03/27/2008

3.27.08

Application Number: Not available

Filing Date: March 27, 2008

Inventor(s): Leslie Lloyd Leroy Lang

Paul Roy Larson

John Alexander MacDonald

Title: "A System That Removes Contaminants From Sulfur"

Art Unit: Not available

Examiner Name: Not available

Attorney Docket No. 113-0001

I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on this date:

Date

Benjamin I. Edlavitch Registration #57142

Express Mail No. EB 447256319 US

## RECORDATION COVER SHEET (Required Under 37 CFR 3.28)

## 1. Name and address of conveying party(ies)

Leslie Lloyd Leroy Lang 230 Shawinigan Court S.W. Calgary, Alberta Canada T2Y2X2 a citizen of Canada

Paul Roy Larson 219 – 3<sup>rd</sup> Street Box 653 Irricana, Alberta Canada T0M 1B0 a citizen of Canada

John Alexander MacDonald 254 Chaparral Place S.E. Calgary, Alberta Canada T2X3K5 a citizen of Canada

## 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

The Brimrock Group Inc. 254 Chaparral Place S.E. Calgary, Alberta Canada T2X3K5 a Canadian organization

03/31/2008 NBELETE1 00000093 12079551

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020767 FRAME: 0818 3. Nature of conveyance and execution date

Assignment executed on March 25, 2008.

4. Application or patent number(s)

This document is being filed together with a new application, titled "A System That Removes Contaminants From Sulfur," in which the inventors are Leslie Lloyd Leroy Lang, Paul Roy Larson, and John Alexander MacDonald.

5. Name and address of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Benjamin I. Edlavitch PO BOX 220661 Chicago, Illinois 60622-0661

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.12(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
- 8. Number of pages filed under coversheet including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Benjamin I. Edlavitch Registration # 57142 Data

March 27,2008

U.S. PTO 12/079551 03/27/2008

## Assignment (Under 35 U.S.C. 261)

We, Leslie Lloyd Leroy Lang, Paul Roy Larson, John Alexander MacDonald, hereafter referred to as the applicants, are the inventors of a new application, titled "A System That Removes Contaminants From Sulfur," hereafter referred to as the application, which was executed by the applicants on February 14, 2008; and we, the applicants, by our signatures below, assign the entire right, title, and interest of the application to The Brimrock Group Inc., 254 Chaparral Place S.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2X3K5, hereafter referred to as the assignee.

We, the applicants, by our signatures below, assign and transfer unto the assignee the full and exclusive right to any invention described in the application; and we assign the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any and all patents, corresponding to the application, which may be granted.

We, the applicants, by our signatures below, hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue a United States Patent to the assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the assignee's sole use; and for the use of the assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, the applicants, had this assignment not been made.

Executed this	25th	day ofMarch	, 20 08,
	Day of Month (Print)	Month (Print)	
ar Suite	430 11979	-40th St. S.E.	Celgory, Alberta, Canada
Address of Location of Execution of Assignment (Print)			
Signatures by the applicants:			
	b-9		March 25, 2008  242X2 Date
Leslie Lloyd Leroy Lang, 230 Shawinigan Court S.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2Y2X2 Date			
Taul Kon	40		MARCH 25, 2008
Paul Roy Larson, 219 - 3rd Street, Box 653, Irricana, Alberta, Canada TOM 1B0 Date			
A			1 (uch 21, 2008
John Alexander MacDonald, 254 Chaparral Place S.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2X3K5  Date			
Below is a certificate of acknowledgment under the hand and official seal of a person authorized to administer oaths described under 35 U.S.C. 261.			
Michael Dinkel march 25, 2008			
March 25, 2008			

MICHAEL C. DINKEL BARRISTER & SOLICITOR Site 30, Box 22, RR 8

Calgary, Alberta T2J 2T9 Tel: (403) 931-2962

> PATENT REEL: 020767 FRAME: 0820

**RECORDED: 03/27/2008**